set above have been or are being achieved shall be provided in the 104 

agency's budget request submitted to the Joint Legislative Budget 105 

Committee for Fiscal Year 2027. 106 

SECTION 6.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of 107 

Section 1, Fifteen Thousand Seventy-nine Dollars ($15,079.00) is 108 

provided for the Mississippi Fire Personnel Minimum Standards and 109 

Certification Board. 110 

SECTION 7.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of 111 

Section 1, funds in the amount of Twenty Thousand Dollars 112 

($20,000.00) is provided and shall be expended to pay the annual 113